

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/27/2026

Miss. Shiksha Joydhar

Vs

Shri Debendra Nath Jaidhar and Others

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar	... for the petitioner
Mr. Siddhartha Singha	... for the opposite parties

June 09, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.12

Mr. Singha appearing for the opposite parties seeks leave to file the opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by June 12, 2026.
List this matter on June 15, 2026 for further consideration under the same heading.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)