

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CO/27/2026

Miss. Shiksha Joydhar

Vs

Shri Debendra Nath Jaidhar and Others

Mr. Siddhartha Singha ... for the opposite parties

July 03, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.80

None appears for the petitioner.

No accommodation is prayed for

For ends of justice, list this matter before the next
available Circuit Bench.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)